

Florida Department of Environmental Protection Carlos Lopez-Cantera

Rick Scott Governor

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Lt. Governor

Noah Valenstein Secretary

August 28, 2018

Thomas Conrad Flyway Access Llc Po Box 4368 Ocala, FL 34478

Dear Thomas Conrad:

Your registration application for Conrad's Wood Recycling, located at 4400 Se 73rd Street, Ocala, in Marion County has been received. The application indicated this facility is operating as a:

- X Yard Trash Transfer Station
- X Yard Trash Recycling Facility
- <u>Manure Blending Operation</u>
- Vegetative, Animal Byproducts or Manure Composting Facility

And processing the following:

- X Yard trash (including clean wood)
- ___ Manure
- Animal byproducts (composting)
- Vegetative wastes (composting)
- Pre-consumer vegetative (composting)

The registration application is complete, and is valid until August 1, 2019. The WACS identification number for this facility is 00095142. The receipt number for the registration fee you paid is 968846.

You must comply with the requirements specified in Rule 62-709.320, and Rules 62-709.330 or 62-709.350, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), in order to maintain qualification for the registration program. A summary of the operating requirements is enclosed.

August 28, 2018 Thomas Conrad Page 2 of 2

If you need further information, please contact the Division of Waste Management, Waste Registration Section at the above address, Mail Station 4550, telephone (850)245-8798, or email <u>hope.thigpen2@dep.state.fl.us</u>.

Sincerely,

Hope Thigpen

Enclosure

cc: Gloria Depradine, Central District

Florida Department of		for Reg. and Ann Rep	
RECEIVED Environmental Protection		on or SW Organic Rec February 15, 2010	voling Facility
Florida Department of Environmental Station 4565	DEP Facility ID N	(Filled in by D	EP)
2600 Blair Stone Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 MAR 1 4 2018	DEP WACS ID N This form is adop 709.901(3), F.A.	(Filled in by D oted by reference in su	
Application for Registration and Annual Report for a Yard Trash Transfer Station or a Soli Permitting & Compliance	d Waste Org	anics Recyclir	ng Facility
Assistance ProgramART A - GENERAL INFORMATION			
1. Type of Application: New 🚺 Renewal (due July 1) 🔲 Annual report only for	facility opera	ting under perr	nit: 🛄
2. Type of Facility: Yard trash recycling Yard trash transfer station I Vegetative, animal byproducts or mar	Manure blend nure compost		
3. Type of Waste Processed: Yard trash Manure C Animal byproducts Vegetative (could/did come into contact with animal products or			/e <u> </u>]
4. Facility Name: Flywing Access IIC		<u></u>	
5. Registrant Name (or Permittee if annual report only):			
6. Federal Employer Identification Number: 20 - 3444460			
7. Mailing Address: Plo Box 4368			
City CCALZ State F)	Zip	34479	ζ
Street Mailing Address (if different): <u>ーーーーー ラモー りろやらた</u>			
City OCALE State F1	Zip	34480	Ô
D			
8. Facility Location - Street Address or Property Number: TACCEL # 366	10-001	-05	
8. Facility Location - Street Address or Property Number: <u>PACCEL H 366</u> City Cical a County Markien	10-001	-05	
City GCala County Marion			
City GCala County Marion	10 -00) - 867-		
City GCala County Marion	- 367-	1123	
City <u>GCALA</u> County <u>MRION</u> 9. Contact Person: <u>NANOY Appliciton</u> Telephone: <u>352</u>	- 367-	1123	
City <u>GCALA</u> County <u>MRCCM</u> 9. Contact Person: <u>NAXCH</u> Applicition Telephone: <u>352</u> PART B - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR REGISTRATION	- 367- NAPPLICATI Yes	• 1123 on II No] ds:
City GCALA County MARICH 9. Contact Person: NAXA Applicition Telephone: 352 PART B - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR REGISTRATION 10. Records required by Rule 62-709.320, F.A.C., will be kept at the facility?	- 367- NAPPLICATI Yes	• 1123 on II No	 ds:
City GCALA County MARICH 9. Contact Person: NAXA Applicition Telephone: 352 PART B - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR REGISTRATION 10. Records required by Rule 62-709.320, F.A.C., will be kept at the facility?	- 367- NAPPLICATI Yes	• 1123 on II No	ds:
City County County County 9. Contact Person: NAXY Appliciton Telephone: 352 PART B - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR REGISTRATION 10. Records required by Rule 62-709.320, F.A.C., will be kept at the facility? If no, please indicate where these records will be kept and made available upon Department	APPLICATI Yes t request to re Yes mission from	No No No No	
City GGALD County MARION 9. Contact Person: NAXA Appleter Telephone: 352 PART B - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR REGISTRATION 10. Records required by Rule 62-709.320, F.A.C., will be kept at the facility? If no, please indicate where these records will be kept and made available upon Department 11. Does the registrant own the facility site? If you answered no, please attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed and the statistical data and the statistical data attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed attach evidence the facility owner or operator has performed attach evidence ther	APPLICATI Yes t request to re Yes mission fron	No No No No	
City County County County 9. Contact Person: NAXY Appliciton Telephone: 352 PART B - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR REGISTRATION 10. Records required by Rule 62-709.320, F.A.C., will be kept at the facility? If no, please indicate where these records will be kept and made available upon Department 11. Does the registrant own the facility site? If you answered no, please attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has performed operate a yard trash transfer station or a solid waste organics recycling facility at this	APPLICATI Yes t request to re Yes mission from site. Yes	No No No No No n the landowno No No No No No No No No No N	
City GCALA County MRXON 9. Contact Person: NAXOL Appliciton Telephone: 352 PART B - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR REGISTRATION 10. Records required by Rule 62-709.320, F.A.C., will be kept at the facility? If no, please indicate where these records will be kept and made available upon Department 11. Does the registrant own the facility site? If you answered no, please attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has per operate a yard trash transfer station or a solid waste organics recycling facility at this 12. Has the organic recycling facility begun operations?	APPLICATI Yes t request to re Yes mission from site. Yes must be cor	$\frac{1123}{0N}$ $\frac{0N}{12}$ No eview the record $\frac{1}{12}$ No the landowne $\frac{1}{12}$ No npleted. 3/ $\frac{1}{12}$ of Environmenta	er to 20 1 15 8 1 35.
City Cital a County Maxim 9. Contact Person: NAXY Application Telephone: 352 PART B - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR REGISTRATION 10. Records required by Rule 62-709.320, F.A.C., will be kept at the facility? If no, please indicate where these records will be kept and made available upon Department 11. Does the registrant own the facility site? If you answered no, please attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has perioperate a yard trash transfer station or a solid waste organics recycling facility at this 12. Has the organic recycling facility begun operations? If this facility was operating in the previous calendar year, the annual report in Part C 13. Include a check or money order for the \$35.00 registration fee made payable to the Florida	APPLICATI Yes t request to re Yes mission from site. Yes must be cor Department c	$\frac{1123}{0N}$ No eview the record No n the landown $\frac{1}{14}$ No npleted. $\frac{3}{14}$ The vironmenta $\frac{1}{14}$ The requirem	er to $20 \int IS$ 3 J 35.7 3 J 46 ents
CityCounty	APPLICATI Yes t request to re Yes mission from site. Yes must be cor Department c	$\frac{1123}{0N}$ No eview the record No n the landown $\frac{1}{14}$ No npleted. $\frac{3}{14}$ The vironmenta $\frac{1}{14}$ The requirem	er to $20 \int IS$ 3 J 35.7 3 J 46 ents

Calendar Year (January 1 through December 31) Covered by this Report:		2018
Values used in this report are in (SELECT ONE):	Tons 🔲	Cubic Yards
For Existing Facilities that have not reported this information in the past,	Amount of	
a. Unprocessed Material On Site at Beginning of Report Year:		
b. Processed Material On Site at Beginning of Report Year (total):		
Total Quantity of Material Received During Report Year:	. <u></u>	
Total Quantity of Material Lost Due to Processing (e.g. grinding, drying, shrinkage, fires, etc.) During Report Year:	<u></u>	
Total Quantity of Material Removed from Site for:		
a. Use (e.g., landfill cover, fuel, mulch, compost, etc.):		
b. Disposal:		
c. Other (transfer stations)		
Total Quantity On Site at End of Report Year of:		
a. Unprocessed Material:	<u> </u>	
b. Processed Material:		
Total of items 16 and 17 Total I affirm that the information provided in the annual report is true, accurate a Total Image: Contract Co	al of Items 18, of the second se	19 and 20
t F	 Values used in this report are in (SELECT ONE): For Existing Facilities that have not reported this information in the past, a. Unprocessed Material On Site at Beginning of Report Year: b. Processed Material On Site at Beginning of Report Year (total): Total Quantity of Material Received During Report Year: Total Quantity of Material Lost Due to Processing (e.g. grinding, drying, shrinkage, fires, etc.) During Report Year: Total Quantity of Material Removed from Site for: a. Use (e.g., landfill cover, fuel, mulch, compost, etc.): b. Disposal: c. Other (transfer stations) Total Quantity On Site at End of Report Year of: a. Unprocessed Material: b. Processed Material: b. Processed Material: c. Processed Material: b. Processed Material: c. Other (transfer stations) Total Quantity on Site at End of Report Year of: a. Unprocessed Material: b. Processed Material: c. Processed Material: c. Processed Material: d. Processed Material: e. Processed Material: for the total sum of items 16 a and b plus 17 must equal to sum of items 18, plut Total of items 16 and 17 Total Total of items 16 and 17 Total Print Name and Title of Registrant/Permittee or 	Values used in this report are in (SELECT ONE): Tons For Existing Facilities that have not reported this information in the past, Amount of a. Unprocessed Material On Site at Beginning of Report Year: b. Processed Material On Site at Beginning of Report Year: Total Quantity of Material Received During Report Year: Total Quantity of Material Lost Due to Processing (e.g. grinding, drying, shrinkage, fires, etc.) During Report Year: Total Quantity of Material Removed from Site for: a. Use (e.g., landfill cover, fuel, mulch, compost, etc.): b. Disposal: c. Other (transfer stations) Total Quantity On Site at End of Report Year of:

PART D - MAILING INSTRUCTIONS

Remember to include the \$35.00 fee if this is also a registration application. Mail completed form to:

Department of Environmental Protection Solid Waste Section, MS 4565 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Florida Department of State

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



Previous on List Next on List Return to List

Filing History

Fictitious Name Search

Fictitious Name Detail

Fictitious Name

CONRAD TREE SERVICE

Filing Information

Registration Number	G12000020772
Status	ACTIVE
Filed Date	02/29/2012
Expiration Date	12/31/2022
Current Owners	1
County	MARION
Total Pages	2
Events Filed	1
FEI/EIN Number	NONE

Mailing Address

PO BOX 4368 OCALA, FL 34478

Owner Information

FLYWAY ACCESS LLC 845 SE 24TH TERR OCALA, FL 34471 FEI/EIN Number: 20-8444604 Document Number: L07000017398

Document Images

02/29/2012 Fictitious Name Filing	View image in PDF format	
12/29/2017 Fictitious Name Renewal Filing	View image in PDF format	

Previous on List Next on List Return to List

Filing History

Fictitious Name Search

Submit

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations

HOMESearchPrevious ParcelNext ParcelTRIM NoticeTRIM SupplementAddress Change FormSales Verification Form GO TO <u>2017</u> 2016 2015 PRC

2018

36610-001-05

Prime Key: 2280573	MAP IT	As of 8/28/2018
	Property Information	
CONRAD TOM	<u>Taxes / Assessments:</u>	<u>M.S.T.U.</u>
PO BOX 4368 Ocala fl 34478-4368	Map ID: 215	<u>PC:</u> 56
OCALA FL 34478-4368	<u>Millage:</u> 9001	Acres: 9.61

Situs: 4400 SE 73RD ST OCALA

	<u>Current Va</u>	lues	
Land Just Value	\$75,801		
Buildings	\$14,671		
Miscellaneous	\$6,636	Land Class Value	\$10,846
Total Just Value	\$97,108	Total Class Value	\$32 , 153
Total Assessed Value	\$32,153	<u>Ex Codes:</u> 08	
Exemptions	-\$0		
Total Taxable	\$32,153		

<u>History of Assessed Values</u>							
<u>Year</u>	Land Just	Building	Misc Value	Mkt/Just	Assessed Val	Exemptions	Taxable Val
2017	\$75 , 801	\$15,232	\$7 , 059	\$98 , 092	\$33,137	\$0	\$33 , 137
2016	\$13 , 548	\$17 , 855	\$1 , 392	\$32 , 795	\$32 , 795	\$0	\$32 , 795
2015	\$14,395	\$18,385	\$1,494	\$34,274	\$34,274	\$0	\$34,274

<u>Property Transfer History</u>						
Book/Page	Date	Instrument	Code	Q/U	V/I	Price
<u>6426/0741</u>	07/2016	05 QUIT CL	8 ALLOCATED	U	I	\$35,800
<u>3818/1341</u>	09/2004	41 CORP	9 UNVERIFIED	Q	V	\$33,300
<u>3818/1327</u>	09/2004	41 CORP	8 ALLOCATED	U	V	\$33,300
1702/0705	08/1990	05 QUIT CL	9 UNVERIFIED	U	I	\$100
1511/0385	06/1988	08 CORRECTIVE	9 UNVERIFIED	U	V	\$85 , 500

Property Description

SEC 11 TWP 16 RGE 22 TRACT 5 BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESC AS: COM AT THE NW COR OF SE 1/4 OF SEC 11 TH N 89-53-37 E 25 FT TH S 00-02-11 E 847.24 FT TO THE POB TH N 89-53-37 E 847.65 FT TH S 00-02-11 E 529.02 FT TH S 34-53-58 W 37.55 FT TH W 228.50 FT TH N 00-02-11 W 539.35 FT TH S 89-53-37 W 597.65 FT TH N 00-02-11 W 20 FT TO THE POB & TRACT 6 BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESC AS: COM AT THE NW COR OF SE 1/4 OF SEC 11 TH N 89-53-37 E 1290.79 FT TH S 00-06-22 E 425 FT TH S 26-19-23 E 205.26 FT TO THE POB TH S 60-06-07 W 479.46 FT S 89-53-37 W 93.70 FT TH S 00-02-11 E 529.02 FT TH N 34-53-58 E 909.15 FT TH N 26-19.23 W 25 FT TO THE POB & TRACT 7 BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESC AS: COM AT THE NW COR SE 1/4 OF SEC 11 TH N 89-53-37 E 1290.79 FT TH S 00-06-22 E 312.62 FT TO THE POB TH CONT S 00-06-22 E 112.38 FT TH S 26-19-23 E 205.26 FT TH S 60-06-07 W 433.37 FT TH N 00-02-11 W 511.74 FT TH N 89-53-37 E 284.86 FT TO THE POB

Land Data - Warning: Verify Zoning

Use CUse Front Depth Zoning Units Type Rate

Phy Class Value

Shp

Loc

Just Value



Villie M. Smith, CFA, ASA

Marion County Property Appraiser

GIS Web Mapping Application

Last Updated: 08/24/2018



DISCLAIMER: This is a work in progress. This application was compiled by the Marion County Property Appraiser's Office solely for the governmental purpose of property assessment. These are NOT surveys. Our goal is to provide the most accurate data available, however, no warranties, expressed or implied are provided with this data, its use, or interpretation. All information subject to change without notice. Use at your own risk.